

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24685-24719/2012

M/S SRI KRISHNA ALLOYS & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24993 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25522 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25714-25715 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25737 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26012 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26057-26060 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26742 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27355 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhishek K.,adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.Mr.G.S.Chauhan,adv.
Mr.Anil Kaushik,adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua

contd...2

Ms.Tessy Varghese,adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan
Ms. Hetu Arora
Mr. Gautam Narayan
Mr. S. GowthamanFor Respondent(s) Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma,adv.
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents in all the cases. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 9.01.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB