

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
REVISED
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.31420/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.37624/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DCW LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.33410 OF 2012

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from taking
any coercive steps for disconnecting supply of electricity to
petitioner's premises, subject to the petitioner's paying all
the charges/dues, except the tax calculated on the basis of
maximum demand.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)

|COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.31420/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.37624/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DCW LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from taking any coercive steps for disconnecting supply of electricity to petitioner's premises, subject to the petitioner's paying all the charges/dues, except the tax calculated on the basis of maximum demand.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|