

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.30809/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.6663/2008 of The
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

TERRA ENERGY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
permission to file additional documents and permission to bring
additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 30815 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
permission to file additional documents and permission to bring on record
subsequent facts and documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30822 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
permission to file additional documents and permission to bring on record
subsequent facts and documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C)...CC 20997/2012

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 21101/2012

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

:2:

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Shrinivasan, adv.
 Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
 Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.
 Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
 Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.
 M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also on
prayer for interim relief.
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.24685-24719
of 2012.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

|
|