

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8033/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2013 in WP No.34845/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S RAN INDIA STEELS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv for  
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, respondents are restrained from taking any coercive steps for disconnecting supply of electricity to petitioner's premises, subject to the petitioner paying all the charges/dues except the tax calculated on the basis of maximum demand.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 24685-24719 of 2012 - M/s. Sri Krishna Alloys & etc. vs. Union of India and others. etc.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|