

N
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17235/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.16724/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SESHASAYEE PAPER AND BOARDS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition and prayer for interim
relief.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.24685-24719 of 2012.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |