

LISTED ON 2.8.2013
COURT NO. 8
ITEM NO. 204

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 9121 OF 2008
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M. Sivabalan ..Petitioner

Versus

A. Thangapandi & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th July, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"From the Office Report dated 5th July, 2010, it appears that service of notice is complete.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal after four weeks.

Time to file counter affidavit is extended by two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order and letter circulated, neither counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 nor rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this 30th day of July, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

cb