

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27972/2012

T.NADU NEWASPRINT & PAPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- | | | | |
|-----|------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|
| III | SLP(C)No.28142-28146/2012
A/N-H | DECAN ALLOYS P.LTD.& ETC.
)Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR | MR. K.K. MANI
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.28251/2012
A/N-H | M/S SERVALAKSHMI PAPER &
BOARD(P) LTD.
)Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR | MR. K.C. DUA
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.28321-28323/2012
A/N-H | SRI KRISHNA SMELTERS LTD.&
ETC.
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC. | MR. K.K. MANI
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.31011-31013/2012
A/N-H | ATTUR STEELS P.LTD.& ETC.
Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. | MR. K.K. MANI
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.31008-31010/2012
A/N-H | A.R.METALLURGICALS P.LTD.&
ETC.
Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.ETC. | MR. K.K. MANI
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.28260/2012
A/N-H | M/S SERVALAKSHMI PAPER LTD.
Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. | MR. K.C. DUA
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.31420/2012
A/N-H | DCW LTD.
Vs. STATE OF T.N. & ORS. | MR. E.C. AGRAWALA
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.33410/2012
A/N-H | M/S. GEETHAM STEEL PVT.LTD.
Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR. | MR. K.K. MANI
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.27944/2012
A/N-H | M/S ORCHID HEALTH CARE R & D
DIVISION | MS HETU ARORA SETHI
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.28445/2012
A/N-H | M/S ORCHID CHEMICALS &
PHARMACEUTICL.LD.
Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR | MS HETU ARORA SETHI
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.31069/2012
A/N-H | SUN PAPER MILL LTD.
Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR | MS HETU ARORA SETHI
MR. B.BALAJI |
| III | SLP(C)No.31072/2012
A/N-H | M/S NAGA LTD.
Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. | MS HETU ARORA SETHI
MR. B.BALAJI |

contd.....2

III	A/N-H	PHARMACEUTICL.LD. SLP(C)No.31073/2012 M/S NAGA LTD.MUNERALS	MR. B.BALAJI MS HETU ARORA SETHI	
III	A/N-H	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. (WITH OFFICE REPORT)	MR. B.BALAJI	
III	A/N-H	SLP(C)No.31076/2012 M/S SALEM TEXTILES LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. SLP(C)No.31077/2012 HARI ALLOYS P.LTD.	MS HETU ARORA SETHI MR. B.BALAJI MS HETU ARORA	
SETHI	III	A/N-H	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR SLP(C)No.31078/2012 M/S NAGA LTD.	MR. B.BALAJI MS HETU ARORA
SETHI	III	A/N-H	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. SLP(C)No.30917-30919/2012 SUNDARAM TEXTILES LTD.	MR. B.BALAJI MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN
III	A/N-O	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. SLP(C)No.31039/2012 SOUTHERN INDIA MILLS	MR. B.BALAJI MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN	
III	A/N-H	ASSOCIATION Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. SLP(C)No.29777-29781/2012	MR. B.BALAJI MR. VIKASH SINGH	
III	A/N-H	M/S PADMABALAJI STEEL PVT. LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI	
III	A/N-H	SLP(C)No.30164/2012 SREE NARASIMHA TEXTILES(P) LTD.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI	
		SLP(C)No.30207/2012 RAJAPALAYAM SPINNERS PVT. LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI	
		SLP(C)No.30213/2012 ARUPPUKOTTAI SRI JAYAVILAS LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI	
		SLP(C)No.30681/2012 DATTATREYA TEXTILES(P) LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI	
		SLP(C)No.30774/2012 SHRI RAMALINGA MILLS LTD. 'A'UNIT Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI	
		SLP(C)No.33917/2012 M/S CHENNAI CITI CENTRE HOLDINGS Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS	MR. S. GOWTHAMAN MR. B.BALAJI	
		SLP(C)No.31116/2012 KARTHIKEYA SPINNING & WVG. MILLS LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI	
		SLP(C)No.31119/2012 GOMATHY MILLS P.LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI	
		SLP(C)No.31541-31542/2012 PREMIERE MILLS P.LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR.	
B.BALAJI				
SYED		SLP(C)No.34979-34981/2012 HINDUJA FOUNDRIES LTD. Vs. GOVT. OF TAMILNADU & ORS.	MR. SHAKIL AHMED MR. B.BALAJI	
SYED		SLP(C)No.34982-34984/2012 M/S HINDUJA FOUNDRIES LTD. Vs. GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. SHAKIL AHMED MR. B.BALAJI	
JAGADEESAN		SLP(C)No.34985/2012 M/S SAS HOTELS & ENTERPRISES LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR.SENTHIL MR. B.BALAJI	
JAGADEESAN		SLP(C)No.34433/2012 M/S APA HOTELS PVT. LTD.	MR.SENTHIL	

SLP(C)No.34986-34987/2012 M/S TCP LIMITED JAGADEESAN		MR.SENTHIL
	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.34988-34989/2012 JAGADEESAN		MR.SENTHIL
	M/S AURO MIRA BIO ENERGY MADURATI LTD.	MR. B.BALAJI
	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR	
SLP(C)No.34990/2012 M/S TAMILNADU PETRO PRODUCTS JAGADEESAN		MR.SENTHIL
	LTD.	MR. B.BALAJI
	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR	
SLP(C)No.36765/2012 UNIQUE MULTI FILMS		MR. VIJAY KUMAR
	VIRUTHUNAGAR(P) LTD.	MR. B.BALAJI
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.36844/2012 MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.		MRS. PRABHA SWAMI
	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.39040/2012 M/S RAN INDIA STEELS(P) LTD.		MR. K.K. MANI
	Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.37195-37196/2012		MR. K.K. MANI
	M/S TRIEVENI ALLOYS LTD & ETC.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.39041/2012 NALLAM TEXTILES (P) LTD.		MR. K.K. MANI
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.37439-37440/2012		MRS. PRABHA SWAMI
	VISHNU SHANKAR MILLS LTD.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.37443-37444/2012 RAJAPALAYAM MILLS LTD		MRS. PRABHA SWAMI
	Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.37636-37637/2012 RAMCO INDUSTRIES LTD.		MRS. PRABHA SWAMI
	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.37690-37691/2012		MRS. PRABHA SWAMI
	RAMARAJU SURGICAL COTTON MILLS LTD.	MR. B.BALAJI
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.	
SLP(C)No.37692/2012 MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.		MRS. PRABHA SWAMI
	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.37741-37742/2012		MRS. PRABHA SWAMI
	THANJAVUR SPINNING MILLS LTD.	MR. B.BALAJI
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.37816-37817/2012 MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.		MRS. PRABHA SWAMI
	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.37822-37823/2012		MRS. PRABHA SWAMI
	SANDHYA SPINNING MILLS LTD.	MR. B.BALAJI
	Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.	
SLP(C)No.30809/2012 TERRA ENERGY LTD. & ANR.		M/S. PAREKH & CO
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.30815/2012 NEEDLE INDUSTRIES P.LTD.		M/S. PAREKH & CO
	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR	
SLP(C)No.30822/2012 HI-TECH CARBAN(A UNIT OF ADITYA BIRLA)		M/S. PAREKH & CO
	Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ANR	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.37432/2012 RAJSHREE SUGARS CHEMICALS LTD		M/S. PAREKH & CO
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.37438/2012 POONI SUGARS (ERODE) LTD.		M/S. PAREKH & CO
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.30273/2012 SHREE AMBIKA SUGARS LTD.		M/S. PAREKH & CO
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.34875/2012 M/S DHARANI SUGARS & CHEMICAL LTD.		M/S. PAREKH & CO
	Vs. STATE OF T.N . & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.3649/2013 SARAVANA POLYTHREADS (P) LTD.		MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.3650/2013 PATSPIN INDIA LTD.		MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN
	Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.74/2013 LS MILLS LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.3653/2013 ANUGRAHA VALVE CASTINGS LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.3655/2013 PLATINUM TEXTILES LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN Vs. STATE OF
MS HETU ARORA SETHI TAMILNADU & ORS. SLP(C)No.5273-5274/2013 JAGADEESAN	MR. B.BALAJI MR. B.BALAJI MR.SENTHIL
M/S MADRAS ALUMINIUM CO.LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.5028/2013 PREMIER COTTON TEXTILES Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.5037/2013 COIMBATORE PIONEER FERTILIZERS LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.5038/2013 STANDARD SPINNING & WEAVING MILLS LTD Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.5039/2013 EVEREST INDUSTRIES LIMITED Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.5041/2013 SUPER SPINNING MILLS LTD. 'C' UNIT Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.5042/2013 ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.5043/2013 APPLE ROLLING MILLS LTD. SETHI	MS HETU ARORA
Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.5044/2013 M/S RAJSHREE SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LTD.	M/S. PAREKH & CO MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.5046/2013 INDO SHELL MOULD LTD. PLANT-I Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.8033/2013 M/S RAN INDIA STEELS (P) LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.	MR. K.K. MANI MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.9114/2013 MODERN COTTON YARN SPINNERS LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.	MS HETU ARORA SETHI MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.9117/2013 FENNER (INDIA) LTD. HTSC NO.37 Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR.	MS HETU ARORA SETHI MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.9121/2013 FENNER (I) LTD. HTSC NO. 306 SETHI	MS HETU ARORA
Vs. STATE OF T.N. & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.9122/2013 FENNER (INDIA) LTD. HTSC NO. 578	MS HETU ARORA SETHI MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.9123/2013 SOUTHERN SPINNERS & PROCESSORS LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.N. & ANR.	MS HETU ARORA SETHI MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.9124/2013 KG DENIM LTD. HTSC NO 379	MS HETU ARORA SETHI
Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.	MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.11915/2013 SAINT GOBAIN GLASS INDIA LTD. Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.	M/S. PAREKH & CO MR. B.BALAJI
SLP(C)No.12635/2013 M/S DHARANI SUGARS & CHEMICAL LTD. Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.	M/S. PAREKH & CO MR. B.BALAJI

ITEM NO.37

-5-

SLP(C)No.5841/2013 SHREE AMBIKA SUGARS LTD. M/S. PAREKH & CO
 III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.13160/2013 M/S KOTHARI SUGARS AND M/S. PAREKH & CO
 III A/N-O CHEMICAL LTD.
 Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.9198/2013 TERRA ENERGY LTD.& ANR M/S. PAREKH & CO
 III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.12368/2013 GLOBAL POWER TECH EQUIPMENTS MS HETU ARORA
 SETHI
 III A/N-O LTD.
 Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.12369/2013 ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY MS HETU ARORA
 SETHI
 LTD.
 Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.12371/2013 M/S SHRIRAM NON-CONVENTIONAL MS HETU ARORA SETHI
 III A/N-O ENERGY LTD.
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.
 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
 2ND LISTING
 SLP(C)No.12372/2013 M/S SHRIRAM POWERGEN LTD. MS HETU ARORA SETHI
 III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.
 126, 0, 0 S.(428) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C)No.12528/2013 M/S RAJSHREE SUGAR AND M/S. PAREKH & CO
 III A/N-O CHEMICALS LTD
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS
 SLP(C)No.12529/2013 M/S DHARANI SUGARS & CHEMICAL M/S. PAREKH & CO
 III A/N-O LTD.
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.14016/2013 E.I.D PARRY (INDIA) LTD. M/S. PAREKH & CO
 III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)
 SLP(C)No.14017/2013 E.I.D PARRY (INDIA) LTD. M/S. PAREKH & CO
 III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)
 SLP(C)No.13974/2013 PIONEER PROCESSING INDIA MS HETU ARORA SETHI
 III A/N-O HTSC NO.15
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.13975/2013 JANSONS TEXTILE PROCE.LTD. MS HETU ARORA SETHI
 III A/N-O HTSC NO.122
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.
 WITH SLP(C)No.17235/2013 SESHASAYEE PAPER AND BOARDS MR. RAJESH KUMAR
 III A/N-H LTD
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.19007/2013 INDO SHELL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEM MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN
 III ADJD-O (I) P.LTD.
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.36903/2012 ARUPPUKOTTAI SHRI RAMALINGA MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN
 III A/N-H SPINNERS P.L
 126, 0, 0 S.(428)Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
 SLP(C)No.20532/2013 M/S ORCHID HEALTH CARE MS HETU ARORA SETHI
 III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.20533/2013 FLSMIDTH PVT. LTD.

MS HETU ARORA SETHI

III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.
126, 0, 0 S.(428) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING

SLP(C)No.20494/2013 SAKTHI SUGARS LTD

M/S. PAREKH & CO

III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS

SLP(C)No.20509/2013 S.V.SUGAR MILLS LTD

M/S. PAREKH & CO

III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS

SLP(C)No.21500/2013 GHCL LTD.

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.21358-21359/2013 KCP LTD.

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.26108/2013 SUNDARAM CLAYTON LTD.

M/S. TEMPLE LAW

FIRM

III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

SLP(C)No.26109-26110/2013 TVS MOTORS COMPANY LTD. M/S. TEMPLE LAW FIRM

III A/N-O Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Lakshmi Narayanan,adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan,adv.

M/s Parekh & Co.
Mr.Ekansh Mishra,adv.

Mr.Sony Bhatt,adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagdeesan,adv.

Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr.E.C.Agrawala,adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh Chauhan,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Anand,adv.
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.27972, 27944, 28142-28146, 28251, 28260, 28445,
29050, 29777-29781, 30164, 30207, 30213, 30273, 30681, 30774,
30809, 30815, 30822, 30917, 31008-31010,

contd....7

34984, 34985, 34986, 34988-34989, 34990, 36765, 36844, 37195, 37432, 37438, 37439-37440, 37443-37444, 37636-37637, 37690-37691, 37692, 37741-37742, 37816-37817, 37822-37823, 39040 of 2012 and 74, 3653, 5044, 5273-5274, 8033, 9114, 9117, 9121, 9122, 9123, 9124 and 11915 of 2013 service is complete. The last opportunity given to the respondents for filing counter affidavit is over. Hence, list the above matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In all other matters Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted time for taking steps against the unserved respondents.

List the incomplete matters on 20.11.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB