

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24685-24719/2012

M/S SRI KRISHNA ALLOYS & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17235 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 24993 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 25522 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 25714-25715 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 25737 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 26012 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 26057-26060 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 28321-28323 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 31039 of 2012

SLP(C)No.3649/2013 SARAVANA POLYTHREADS (P) LTD. MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.3650/2013 PATSPIN INDIA LTD.

Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.3655/2013 PLATINUM TEXTILES LTD.

Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.3614/2013 NILKAMAL LTD.

Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

MS HETU ARORA SETHI

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.5028/2013 PREMIER COTTON TEXTILES

Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.5037/2013 COIMBATORE PIONEER

FERTILIZERS LTD.

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.5038/2013 STANDARD SPINNING & WEAVING

MILLS LTD

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.5039/2013 EVEREST INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.5041/2013 SUPER SPINNING MILLS LTD. 'C'

UNIT

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.5042/2013 ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD.

Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.5043/2013 APPLE ROLLING MILLS LTD.

Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

MS HETU ARORA SETHI

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.5046/2013 INDO SHELL MOULD LTD. PLANT-I

Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

MR. B.BALAJI

SLP(C)No.12635/2013 M/S DHARANI SUGARS & CHEMICAL M/S. PAREKH & CO

contd.....2

SLP(C)No.5841/2013 SHREE AMBIKA SUGARS LTD.

Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

M/S. PAREKH & CO

SLP(C)No.13160/2013 M/S KOTHARI SUGARS AND

CHEMICAL LTD.

M/S. PAREKH & CO

SLP(C)No.9198/2013 TERRA ENERGY LTD.& ANR

Vs. STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

M/S. PAREKH & CO

SLP(C)No.12368/2013 GLOBAL POWER TECH EQUIPMENTS MS HETU ARORA SETHI
LTD.

SLP(C)No.12369/2013 ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY MS HETU ARORA SETHI
LTD.

SLP(C)No.12371/2013 M/S SHRIRAM NON-CONVENTIONAL MS HETU ARORA SETHI
ENERGY LTD.

SLP(C)No.12372/2013 M/S SHRIRAM POWERGEN LTD. MS HETU ARORA SETHI
Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.12528/2013 M/S RAJSHREE SUGAR AND M/S. PAREKH & CO
CHEMICALS LTD

SLP(C)No.12529/2013 M/S DHARANI SUGARS & CHEMICAL M/S. PAREKH & CO
LTD.

SLP(C)No.14016/2013 E.I.D PARRY (INDIA) LTD. M/S. PAREKH & CO
Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.14017/2013 E.I.D PARRY (INDIA) LTD. M/S. PAREKH & CO
Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.13974/2013 PIONEER PROCESSING INDIA MS HETU ARORA SETHI
HTSC NO.15
)Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.13975/2013 JANSONS TEXTILE PROCE.LTD. MS HETU ARORA SETHI

SLP(C)No.17235/2013 SESHASAYEE PAPER AND BOARDS MR. RAJESH KUMAR

SLP(C)No.19007/2013 INDO SHELL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEM MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN

SLP(C)No.36903/2012 ARUPPUKOTTAI SHRI RAMALINGA MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN
SPINNERS P.L

SLP(C)No.20532/2013 M/S ORCHID HEALTH CARE MS HETU ARORA SETHI
Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.20533/2013 FLSMIDTH PVT. LTD. MS HETU ARORA SETHI
Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.20494/2013 SAKTHI SUGARS LTD M/S. PAREKH & CO
Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS

SLP(C)No.20509/2013 S.V.SUGAR MILLS LTD M/S. PAREKH & CO
Vs. STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS

SLP(C)No.21500/2013 GHCL LTD. MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN
Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.21358-21359/2013 KCP LTD. MR. GAUTAM NARAYAN
Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

SLP(C)No.26108/2013 SUNDARAM CLAYTON LTD. M/S. TEMPLE LAW FIRM
Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

SLP(C)No.26109-26110/2013 TVS MOTORS COMPANY LTD. M/S. TEMPLE LAW FIRM
Vs. STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Date: 20/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Contd.....3

ITEM NO.47

-3-

Mr.Krishna Kumar R.S.,adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan

Mr. Vijay Kumar

Mr. E.C. Agrawala

Ms.Tessy Varghese,adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan

Mr. Vikash Singh

Mr.Gopal Singh Chauhan,adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua

Mrs. Prabha Swami

Mr.Ekansh Mishra,adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr.Mubashir Mushtaq,adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan
Mr. S. Gowthaman
Ms Hetu Arora Sethi

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr.M.K.Verma,adv.
Mr.Rajesh Singh,adv.

Ms.Nandani Gupta,adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 24685-24719, 24993, 25522, 25714-25715, 25737, 26012, 26742, 26057-26060, 27355 & 39041/2012, 31039/2012, 5841, 9198, 12528, 12529 and 13160 of 2013, 5028, 12371, 12368, 12372, 12369, 14017 and 19007 of 2013 service is complete. No further steps. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd.....4

ITEM NO.47

-4-

In all other matters wherever, the proof of dasti in relation to the unserved respondents have not been filed, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the respective unserved respondents.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the incomplete matters on 15.01.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB