

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 36-70/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24685-24719/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.1101/2008, WP No.1102/2008,WP No.1103/2008,WP No.1104/2008,WP No.1329/2008,WP No.1636/2008, WP No.1637/2008,WP No.1638/2008,WP No.1639/2008,WP No.1987/2008,WP No.1988/2008,WP No.2005/2008,WP No.2231/2008,WP No.2232/2008,WP No.2233/2008,WP No.2235/2008,WP No.2509/2008,WP No.2916/2008,WP No.4922/2008,WP No.9370/2008,WP No.9748/2008,WP No.10236/2008,WP No.13719/2008,WP No.17099/2008,WP No.25214/2008,WP No.25215/2008,WP No.26209/2008,WP No.2517/2009,WP No.2518/2009,WP No.13271/2010,WP No.17337/2010,WP No.17338/2010,WP No.12046/2011,WP No.20423/2011,WP No.20424/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SRI KRISHNA ALLOYS & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stayand office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAg,
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tara Narula, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners request that the matter may be placed on a non-miscellaneous day as stay is operating against them. The petitioners may approach the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for appropriate order in this regard.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master