

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6952/2014

M/S SREE JAYASOUNDARAM TEX.MILLS P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

Date : 16/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Ms. R. Shase,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. R. Shase, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 7.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar