

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
No(s).
20471/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2012
in WP No. 4921/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

S.S.D SPINNING MILLS, HTSC NO 97 & 179
s) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS
s) Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. S.P. Parthasarthy, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as also on special leave petition.

We make it clear that there is no stay on
the operation of the impugned judgment insofar as

the
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

petitioner is concerned.

Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.12.13
13:24:46 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER