

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28321-28323/2012(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2012
in WP No. 8213/2008, WP No. 17267/2008, WP No. 17268/2008 passed
by the High Court of Madras)

SRI KRISHNA SMELTERS LTD.& ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36903/2012
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 3614/2013
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 5043/2013
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 13974/2013
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 13975/2013
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 26108/2013
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 26109-26110/2013
(Office report on default)Date : 26/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

M/s Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28321-28323 of 2012, SLP(C) Nos. 26108 and
26109-26110 of 2013

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed
two weeks time to file application for condonation of
delay in filing spare copies of SLP.

SLP (C) No. 36903 of 2012, SLP(C) Nos. 3614, 5043,
13974 and 13975 of 2013

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed
one week time to file spare copies of SLP.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master