

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6952/2014

M/S SREE JAYASOUNDARAM TEX.MILLS P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12283/2014

(With (With (With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Muthu Vel Palani M.,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6952/2014

All the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP(C) No. 12283/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to all the respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 3.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG