

Z

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
26742/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2012  
in WPMD No. 9881/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

T.NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.

Ms. A runima Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application along with main SLP.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master