

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35097/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No. 4921/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

S.S.D SPINNING MILLS, HTSC NO 97 & 179

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.  
Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the respondents despite service.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 24685-24719 of 2012.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master (NS)